900470220 10/16/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM494189

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900464886

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		09/04/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Transom Loud Holdings Corp.
Street Address:	16220 Wood-Red Road NE
City:	Woodinville
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98072
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Loud Audio, LLC
Street Address:	16220 Wood-Red Road NE
City:	Woodinville
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98072
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4688448	ANYA
Registration Number:	1863529	EAW
Registration Number:	1862288	EAW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027395866

Email: felicia.gordon@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

TRADEMARK REEL: 006458 FRAME: 0215

900470220

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	058438.14-0660
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Felicia D. Gordon
SIGNATURE:	/Felicia D. Gordon/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page5.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006458 FRAME: 0216



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

October 15, 2018

PTAS

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW WASHINGTON, DC 20004



900464886

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. The 2nd receiving party entity should be LLC not corporation.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by Wednesday, November 14, 2018, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 2.197 or 2.198 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the ETAS website at http://etas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 900464886

Access Code: QQQKOX2D1UF1CM7

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

TRAYNA LAWRENCE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		09/04/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Transom Loud Holdings Corp.		
Street Address:	16220 Wood-Red Road NE		
City:	Woodinville		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98072		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

Name:	Loud Audio, LLC		
Street Address:	16220 Wood-Red Road NE		
City:	Woodinville		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98072		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4688448	ANYA
Registration Number:	1863529	EAW
Registration Number:	1862288	EAW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2027393001

Phone:

2027395866

Email:

felicia.gordon@morganlewis.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 1:

1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4:

Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	058438.14-0660
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Felicia D. Gordon
Signature:	/Felicia D. Gordon/
Date:	09/05/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=WF_Loud - 3A - Partial Release of Security Interest in EAW Trademarks#page1.tif source=WF_Loud - 3A - Partial Release of Security Interest in EAW Trademarks#page2.tif source=WF_Loud - 3A - Partial Release of Security Interest in EAW Trademarks#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:

TM488687

Receipt Date:

09/05/2018

Fee Amount:

\$90

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

(this "Release")

September 4, 2018

WHEREAS, TRANSOM LOUD HOLDINGS CORP, a Delaware corporation, LOUD HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and LOUD AUDIO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, the "Grantors"), have granted a security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks to WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, in its capacity as agent for each member of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers (in such capacity, "Agent") as set forth in that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 13, 2017 (as the same may be amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented, modified, or otherwise in effect prior to the date hereof, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), by the Grantors in favor of the Agent (for the benefit of itself and each member of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on January 5, 2011 at Reel 6243 and Frame 0248; and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to release certain collateral in connection with a sale of certain assets by the Grantors.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Agent hereby:

- 1. releases any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of the Agent granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement solely in the collateral listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto (the "<u>Released Collateral</u>") without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind or nature whatsoever;
- 2. retains all of its liens and security interests in all collateral covered by the Trademark Security Agreement, other than the Released Collateral; and
- 3. authorizes the Grantors to record this Release, along with any other necessary documentation, with the USPTO at the sole expense of the Grantors.

[Signature page follows.]

DB2/ 34145567.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Partial Release of Security Interests in Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

AGENT:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association

By:

Name: Benjamin Culler Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Partial Release of Security Interests in Trademarks]

Exhibit A

Released Collateral

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application No./ Application Date	Registration No./ Registration Date
Loud Audio, LLC	USA	ANYA	86/331967 07/09/2014	4688448 02/17/2015
Loud Audio, LLC	USA	EAW	74/333116 11/20/1992	1863529 11/22/1994
Loud Audio, LLC	USA	EAW & Design	74/333115 11/20/1992	1862288 11/15/1994
Loud Audio, LLC	Canada	ANYA	1,710,236 01/09/2015	948,726 09/08/2016
Loud Audio, LLC	Canada	EAW	1,093,334 02/16/2001	596,001 11/28/2003
Loud Audio, LLC	Canada	EAW & Design	1,093,333 02/16/2001	596,011 11/28/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006458 FRAME: 0222

RECORDED: 09/05/2018